Assembly Instruction
Carbon fiber rear diffuser for Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

____Before assembly

Before installation, the car
should be clean and dry.
We recommend using

~ . Jacks. Before installation,

= remove the original diffuser,
disconnect the electrical
&% connectors and remove

_ the bumper.

Step 1
Protect the edge of the bumper that the rear diffuser adheres to so
that it is not damaged during installation.
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Step 2
Remove the reflectors from the original diffuser, then mount them to
the carbon diffuser.

____Step 3

Step 3
Mount the carbon diffuser on the bumper in the same way as it will
be done in the end. Check carefully that all the mounting locations

match those on the diffuser. Check carefully that the diffuser fits at
the edges.
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___Step 4

Step 4

Mark the verticals of the carbon diffuser with masking
tape on the edges. Then remove the carbon diffuser. If
the car has a PPF or ceramic coating, remove a section
of the PPF or ceramic coating where the side risers of the
carbon diffuser are mounted.
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Step 5

Remove small pieces of protective film from the
double-sided tape located on the side risers of the
carbon diffuser and bend them to the side. Then place
the carbon diffuser on the bumper and place the side
risers on the bumper as marked with masking tape.
Then remove the whole thing together with the
bumper from the car.
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Step 6

After removing the bumper with the carbon diffuser,
check that all the diffuser mounting lugs are in the
bumper mounting holes. Then mount the sensors in the
dedicated holes in the carbon diffuser and connect them
to the wiring in the bumper.
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____Step 7

Step 7

Screw a screw from the assembly kit into each carbon diffuser
mounting lug so that the screw blocks the possibility of the lug sliding
out of the mounting hole in the bumper.

Step 8
After screwing the carbon diffuser to the bumper, place the bumper with the diffuser
on the car. Connect all electrical plugs and prepare the bumper for re-installation.
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___Step 9

Step 9

Screw the bumper using the
original screws, in some places
you should also screw the
screws through the carbon
diffuser mounting elements.
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____Step 10

Step 10.

Screw the side parts of the bumper to the rest of the car and
secure the clips. Then remove the masking tape and the rest
of the protective film from the double-sided tape on the side
risers of the diffuser. Using a heater, carefully heat the tape
securing the side risers and press them to the bumper.
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Step 11

Place the second part of the carbon diffuser from
the bottom of the car and screw it in place with
screws. The screws should be in each hole that
secures the second part of the carbon diffuser.
Done.
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu tylnego dyfuzora z wiokna weglowego do Mercedesa-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Przed montazem samochod powinien by¢ czysty i suchy. Zalecamy uzycie podnosnikow. Przed
montazem zdejmij oryginalny dyfuzor, odtgcz ztgcza elektryczne i zdemontuj zderzak.

Krok 1
Zabezpiecz krawedz zderzaka, do ktorej przylega tylny dyfuzor, aby nie zostata uszkodzona podczas
montazu.

Krok 2
Zdejmij odblysniki z oryginalnego dyfuzora, a nastepnie zamontuj je na dyfuzorze weglowym.

Krok 3

Zamontuj dyfuzor weglowy na zderzaku w taki sam sposob, w jaki zostanie to zrobione na koncu.
Sprawdz doktadnie, czy wszystkie miejsca montazu pasuja do tych na dyfuzorze. Sprawdz doktadnie,
czy dyfuzor pasuje do krawedzi.

Krok 4

Zaznacz pionowe linie dyfuzora weglowego tasma maskujgca na krawedziach. Nastepnie zdejmij
dyfuzor weglowy. Jesli samochod ma powloke PPF lub ceramiczng, usun czesc¢ powioki PPF lub
ceramicznej, w ktorej zamontowane sg boczne podpory dyfuzora weglowego.

Krok 5

Zdejmij mate kawatki folii ochronnej z dwustronnej tasmy znajdujgcej sie na bocznych podporach
dyfuzora weglowego i wygnij je na bok. Nastepnie umiesc¢ dyfuzor weglowy na zderzaku i umiesc
boczne podpory na zderzaku zgodnie z oznaczeniem tasma maskujgca. Nastepnie wyjmij catosc
wraz ze zderzakiem z samochodu.

Krok 6

Po zdjeciu zderzaka z dyfuzorem weglowym sprawdz, czy wszystkie uchwyty montazowe dyfuzora
znajdujg sie w otworach montazowych zderzaka. Nastgepnie zamontuj czujniki w dedykowanych
otworach w dyfuzorze weglowym i podiacz je do okablowania w zderzaku.

Krok 7
Wkrec srube z zestawu montazowego w kazdy uchwyt montazowy dyfuzora weglowego tak, aby
sruba zablokowata mozliwosc¢ wysunigcia sie uchwytu z otworu montazowego w zderzaku.

Krok 8
Po przykreceniu dyfuzora weglowego do zderzaka umiesc¢ zderzak z dyfuzorem w samochodzie.
Podtacz wszystkie wtyczki elektryczne i przygotuj zderzak do ponownego montazu.

Krok 9
Przykre¢ zderzak za pomocag oryginalnych srub, w niektorych miejscach powinienes rowniez
przykrecic¢ sruby przez elementy montazowe dyfuzora weglowego.

Krok 10.

Przykre¢ boczne czesci zderzaka do reszty samochodu i zabezpiecz klipsy. Nastepnie usun tasme
maskujaca i reszte folii ochronnej z dwustronnej tasmy na bocznych podnoézkach dyfuzora. Uzywajac
podgrzewacza, ostroznie podgrzej tasme mocujaca boczne podnozki i docisnij je do zderzaka.

Krok 11

Umiesc¢ druga czesc dyfuzora weglowego od spodu samochodu i przykrec ja na miejscu za pomoca
$rub. Sruby powinny znajdowac sie w kazdym otworze, ktory mocuje druga czesc¢ dyfuzora
weglowego. Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsiya za montazh na zaden difuz’or ot viuiglerodni viakna za Mercedes-Benz AMG GT
Mk2

Predi montazha avtomobiltt tryabva da e chist i sukh. Preporuchvame izpolzvaneto na krikove. Predi
montazha, svalete originalniya difuz’or, razkachete elektricheskite konektori i demontiraite bronyata.

Stupka 1
Zashtitete riba na bronyata, kum koito e zalepen zadniyat difuz’or, za da ne se povredi po vreme na
montazha.

Stlpka 2
Svalete reflektorite ot originalniya difuz’or, sled koeto gi montiraite kim karbonoviya difuz’or.

Stupka 3

Montiraite karbonoviya difuz’or virkhu bronyata po stshtiya nachin, kakto shte blide napraveno
nakraya. Proverete vnimatelno dali vsichki mesta za montazh stivpadat s tezi na difuz’ora. Proverete
vnimatelno dali difuz’ortt pasva po kraishtata.

Stlpka 4

Markiraite vertikalite na karbonoviya difuz’or s maskirashta lenta po kraishtata. Sled tova svalete
karbonoviya difuz’or. Ako avtomobiltt ima PPF ili keramichno pokritie, ot-stranete chast ot PPF ili
keramichnoto pokritie, klideto sa montirani stranichnite povdigachi na karbonoviya difuz’or.

Stlupka 5

Ot-stranete malki parcheta zashtitno folio ot dvustrannata lenta, razpolozhena na stranichnite
povdigachi na karbonov difuz’or i gi oglinete nastrani. Sled tova postavete karbonoviya difuz’or virkhu
bronyata i postavete stranichnite povdigachi na bronyata, kakto e markirano s maskirashta lenta.
Sled tova svalete tsyaloto neshto zaedno s bronyata ot kolata.

Stlpka 6

Sled kato svalite bronyata s karbonoviya difuz’or, proverete dali vsichki montazhni ushi na difuz’ora sa
v montazhnite otvori na bronyata. Sled tova montiraite senzorite v prednaznachenite za tova otvori v
karbonoviya difuz’or i gi svarzhete kim okabelyavaneto v bronyata.

StlUpka 7
Zavilte vint ot montazhniya komplekt viv vseki montazhen ushik na karbonoviya difuz’or, taka che
vintut da blokira viizmozhnostta ushiklt da se izpltizne ot montazhniya otvor v bronyata.

Stupka 8
Sled kato zaviete karbonoviya difuz’or kim bronyata, postavete bronyata s difuz’ora virkhu kolata.
Svurzhete vsichki elektricheski shtepseli i podgotvete bronyata za povtoren montazh.

Stlupka 9
Zavilte bronyata, kato izpolzvate originalnite vintove, na nyakoi mesta tryabva da zaviete vintovete i
prez montazhnite elementi na karbonoviya difuz’or.

Stupka 10.

Zavilte stranichnite chasti na bronyata kim ostanalata chast na kolata i zakrepete skobite. Sled tova
ot-stranete maskirashtata lenta i Ostanalata chast ot zashtitnoto folio ot dvustrannata lenta viarkhu
stranichnite povdigachi na difuzera. S pomoshtta na nagrevatel vnimatelno zagreite lentata,
zakrepvashta stranichnite povdigachi, i gi pritisnete kim bronyata.

Stupka 11

Postavete vtorata chast na karbonoviya difuzer ot dolnata chast na avtomobila i go zavintete na
myasto s vintove. Vintovete tryabva da sa vuv vseki otvor, koito zakrepva vtorata chast na
karbonoviya difuzer. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za montazu straznjeg difuzora od karbonskih vilakana za Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Prije ugradnje, automobil treba biti ¢ist i suh. Preporudujemo koristenje dizalica. Prije ugradnje
uklonite originalni difuzor, odspojite elektricne konektore i rastavite branik.

Korak 1
Zastitite rub branika na koji se straznji difuzor priévrscuje kako se ne bi ostetio tijekom ugradnje.

Korak 2
Uklonite reflektore s originalnog difuzora, a zatim ih montirajte na karbonski difuzor.

Korak 3

Montirajte karbonski difuzor na branik na isti nacin kao sto ¢e se to uciniti na kraju. Pazljivo provjerite
podudaraju li se sva mjesta montaze s onima na difuzoru. Pazljivo provjerite pristaje li difuzor na
rubovima.

Korak 4

Oznacite okomice karbonskog difuzora ljepljivom trakom na rubovima. Zatim uklonite karbonski
difuzor. Ako automobil ima PPF ili keramicki premaz, uklonite dio PPF ili keramic¢kog premaza gdje su
montirani bo¢ni usponi karbonskog difuzora.

Korak 5

Uklonite male komadice zastitne folije s dvostrane trake koja se nalazi na bo¢nim usponima
karbonski difuzor i savijte ih u stranu. Zatim postavite karbonski difuzor na branik i postavite bo¢ne
nosacde na branik kao sto je oznacgeno ljepljivom trakom. Zatim uklonite cijelu stvar zajedno s
branikom iz automobila.

Korak 6

Nakon sto uklonite branik s karbonskim difuzorom, provjerite jesu li svi uSice za montazu difuzora u
rupama za montazu branika. Zatim montirajte senzore u predvidene rupe na karbonskom difuzoru i
spojite ih na ozi¢enje u braniku.

Korak 7
Uvrnite vijak iz kompleta za montazu u svaku usicu za montazu karbonskog difuzora tako da vijak
blokira mogucnost da usSica isklizne iz rupe za montazu u braniku.

Korak 8
Nakon sto ste pric¢vrstili karbonski difuzor na branik vijcima, postavite branik s difuzorom na automobil.
Spojite sve elektricne utikace i pripremite branik za ponovnu ugradnju.

Korak 9
Pric¢vrstite branik vijcima pomocu originalnih vijaka, na nekim mjestima trebali biste takoder zavrnuti
vijke kroz elemente za montazu karbonskog difuzora.

Korak 10.

Pricvrstite bo¢ne dijelove branika na ostatak automobila i priévrstite kop&e. Zatim uklonite ljepljivu
traku i Ostatak zastitne folije s dvostrane ljepljive trake prevucite na bo¢ne nosace difuzora. Pomocu
grijaca pazljivo zagrijte traku koja priévrSc¢uje bo&ne nosacde i pritisnite ih na branik.

Korak 11
Postavite drugi dio karbonskog difuzora s dna automobila i pricvrstite ga vijcima. Vijci bi trebali biti u
svakoj rupi koja pri¢vrscuje drugi dio karbonskog difuzora. Gotovo.



(CZ) Cestina
Navod k montazi zadniho difuzoru z uhlikovych viaken pro Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Pred instalaci by mél byt viz cisty a suchy. Doporuc¢ujeme pouzit zvedaky. Pfed instalaci demontujte
plvodni difuzér, odpojte elektrické konektory a demontujte naraznik.

Krok 1
Chrante okraj narazniku, ke kterému zadni difuzér priléha, aby se béhem instalace neposkodil.

Krok 2
Z pGvodniho difuzéru demontujte reflektory a poté je namontujte na uhlikovy difuzér.

Krok 3

Namontujte uhlikovy difuzér na naraznik stejnym zptusobem, jako to bude provedeno na konci. Peclivé
zkontrolujte, zda se vSechna montazni mista shoduji s misty na difuzéru. Peclivé zkontrolujte, zda
difuzér na okrajich doseda.

Krok 4

Oznacte svislé osy uhlikového difuzéru maskovaci paskou na okrajich. Poté uhlikovy difuzér
demontujte. Pokud ma vz PPF nebo keramicky povlak, odstrarite ¢ast PPF nebo keramického
povlaku, kde jsou namontovany boc¢ni vyztuhy uhlikového difuzéru.

Krok 5

Odstrante malé kousky ochranné folie z oboustranné pasky umisténé na boc¢nich vyztuhach
karbonovy difuzor a ohnéte je do strany. Poté umistéte karbonovy difuzor na naraznik a umistéte
boéni vyztuhy na naraznik, jak je oznac¢eno maskovaci paskou. Poté celou véc spolu s naraznikem
vyjmeéte z vozu.

Krok 6

Po demontazi narazniku s karbonovym difuzorem zkontrolujte, zda jsou vS§echny montazni vystupky
difuzoru v montaznich otvorech narazniku. Poté namontujte senzory do uréenych otvorud v
karbonovém difuzoru a pfipojte je k kabelazi v narazniku.

Krok 7
Zasroubujte Sroub z montazni sady do kazdého montazniho vystupku karbonového difuzoru tak, aby
Sroub blokoval moznost vyklouznuti vystupku z montazniho otvoru v narazniku.

Krok 8
Po pfiSroubovani karbonového difuzoru k narazniku umistéte naraznik s difuzorem na viz. Pripojte
v§echny elektrické zastréky a pfipravte naraznik k opétovné instalaci.

Krok 9
PFiSroubujte naraznik pomoci pdvodnich Sroubd, na nékterych mistech byste méli Srouby
prosroubovat i skrz montazni prvky karbonového difuzoru.

Krok 10.

PriSroubujte bocni ¢asti narazniku ke zbytku vozu a zajistéte klipy. Poté odstrarite maskovaci pasku a
Zbytek ochranné folie z oboustranné pasky nalepte na bocéni vystuhy difuzoru. Pomoci topného
télesa opatrné nahrejte pasku, ktera upevnuje bocni vystuhy, a pfitlacte je k narazniku.

Krok 11
Umistéte druhou &ast karbonového difuzoru ze spodni 8asti vozu a p¥iSroubuijte ji Srouby. Srouby by
meély byt v kazdém otvoru, ktery upevnuje druhou ¢ast karbonového difuzoru. Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Samlevejledning til bagdiffusor i kulfiber til Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Far montering skal bilen vaere ren og tar. Vi anbefaler at bruge donkrafte. Fgr montering skal du fierne
den originale diffusor, frakoble de elektriske stik og afmontere kofangeren.

Trin 1
Beskyt kanten af kofangeren, som bagdiffusoren sidder fast pa, sa den ikke beskadiges under
monteringen.

Trin 2
Fjern reflektorerne fra den originale diffusor, og monter dem derefter pa kuldiffusoren.

Trin 3

Montér kuldiffusoren pa kofangeren pa samme made, som det skal gores til sidst. Kontroller
omhyggeligt, at alle monteringssteder matcher dem pa diffusoren. Kontroller omhyggeligt, at
diffusoren passer i kanterne.

Trin 4

Marker kuldiffusorens vertikale linjer med malertape pa kanterne. Fjern derefter kuldiffusoren. Hvis
bilen har en PPF- eller keramisk belaegning, skal du fjerne en del af PPF- eller keramisk belaegning,
hvor sideforhgjningerne pa kuldiffusoren er monteret.

Trin 5

Fjern sma stykker beskyttelsesfilm fra den dobbeltklaebende tape, der er placeret pa
sideforhgjningerne pa kuldiffusoren. diffusoren og bgj dem til siden. Placer derefter kulfiberdiffusoren
pa kofangeren, og placer sideforhgjerne pa kofangeren som markeret med malertape. Fjern derefter
det hele sammen med kofangeren fra bilen.

Trin 6

Efter at have fijernet kofangeren med kulfiberdiffusoren, skal du kontrollere, at alle diffusorens
monteringsflig er i kofangerens monteringshuller. Monter derefter sensorerne i de dedikerede huller i
kulfiberdiffusoren, og tilslut dem til ledningerne i kofangeren.

Trin7
Skru en skrue fra samlesaettet ind i hver kulfiberdiffusorens monteringsflig, sa skruen blokerer
muligheden for, at flig glider ud af monteringshullet i kofangeren.

Trin 8
Efter at have skruet kulfiberdiffusoren fast pa kofangeren, skal du placere kofangeren med diffusoren
pa bilen. Tilslut alle elektriske stik, og klargor kofangeren til genmontering.

Trin ©
Skru kofangeren fast med de originale skruer. Nogle steder skal du ogsa skrue skruerne igennem
kulfiberdiffusorens monteringselementer.

Trin 10.

Skru sidedelene af kofangeren fast til resten af bilen, og fastger klipsene. Fjern derefter malertapen
og resten af beskyttelsesfilmen fra dobbeltklaebende tape pa diffusorens sideforhgjninger. Brug en
varmelegeme til forsigtigt at varme tapen, der fastggr sideforhgjningerne, op og tryk dem fast pa
kofangeren.

Trin 11
Placer den anden del af kulfiberdiffusoren fra bunden af bilen, og skru den fast med skruer. Skruerne
skal sidde i hvert hul, der fastggr den anden del af kulfiberdiffusoren. Feerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2 susinikkiust tagumise difuusori paigaldusjuhend

Enne paigaldamist peab auto olema puhas ja kuiv. Soovitame kasutada tungraudu. Enne
paigaldamist eemaldage originaaldifuusor, Uhendage lahti elektripistikud ja demonteerige kaitseraud.

1. samm
Kaitsege kaitseraua serva, mille kllge tagumine difuusor kinnitub, et see paigaldamise ajal ei
kahjustuks.

2. samm
Eemaldage helkurid originaaldifuusorilt ja seejarel kinnitage need susinikdioksiidist difuusorile.

3. samm

Paigaldage sUsinikdioksiidist difuusor kaitserauale samamoodi nagu see tehakse 16pus. Kontrollige
hoolikalt, et kdik kinnituskohad vastaksid difuusori omadele. Kontrollige hoolikalt, et difuusor sobiks
servadega.

4. samm

Margistage susinikdioksiidist difuusori vertikaalid maalriteibiga servadele. Seejarel eemaldage
susinikdioksiidist difuusor. Kui autol on PPF- voi keraamiline kate, eemaldage PPF- voi keraamilise
katte osa, kuhu on kinnitatud susinikdioksiidist difuusori kilgmised tdusutorud.

5. samm

Eemaldage susinikdioksiidist difuusori kllgmistel tdusutorudel asuvalt kahepoolselt teibilt vaikesed
kaitsekile tukid. ja painutage need kuljele. Seejarel asetage susinikhajuti kaitserauale ja asetage
kulgmised tostepulgad kaitserauale maalriteibiga margitud kohtadesse. Seejarel eemaldage kogu asi
koos kaitserauaga autost.

6. samm

Parast sUsinikhajutiga kaitseraua eemaldamist kontrollige, et kdik hajuti kinnituskdrvad oleksid
kaitseraua kinnitusavades. Seejarel paigaldage andurid suUsinikhajuti vastavatesse aukudesse ja
Uhendage need kaitseraua juhtmestikuga.

7. samm
Keerake iga sUsinikhajuti kinnituskdrva sisse Uks kruvi montaazikomplektist, nii et kruvi takistab kérva
libisemist kaitseraua kinnitusavast valja.

8. samm
Parast susinikhajuti kaitserauale kruvimist asetage hajutiga kaitseraud autole. Uhendage kdik
elektripistikud ja valmistage kaitseraud ette uuesti paigaldamiseks.

9. samm
Keerake kaitseraud originaalkruvidega kinni, mones kohas peaksite kruvid keerama ka labi
susinikhajuti kinnituselementide.

10. samm

Keerake kaitseraua klulgmised osad ulejaanud auto kulge ja kinnitage klambrid. Seejarel eemaldage
maalriteip ja Ulejaanud kaitse... Paigaldage hajuti kilgmiste tdusuteede kulge kahepoolse teibi pealt
kile. Kuumutage klttekeha abil ettevaatlikult kilgmisi tdusureid kinnitavat teipi ja suruge need
kaitseraua vastu.

11. samm
Asetage auto pohjast sUsinikdifuusori teine osa ja keerake see kruvidega kinni. Kruvid peaksid olema
igas augus, mis kinnitab susinikdifuusori teist osa. Valmis.



(FI) Suomalainen
Hiilikuituisen takadiffuusorin kokoamisohjeet Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2:een

Ennen asennusta auton tulee olla puhdas ja kuiva. Suosittelemme tunkkien kayttéa. Ennen
asennusta irrota alkuperainen diffuusori, irrota sahkoliittimet ja pura puskuri.

Vaihe 1
Suojaa puskurin reunaa, johon takadiffuusori on kiinnitetty, jotta se ei vaurioidu asennuksen aikana.

Vaihe 2
Irrota heijastimet alkuperaisesta diffuusorista ja kiinnita ne sitten hiilikuituiseen diffuusoriin.

Vaihe 3

Asenna hiilikuituinen diffuusori puskuriin samalla tavalla kuin se tehdaan lopuksi. Tarkista huolellisesti,
etta kaikki kiinnityskohdat vastaavat diffuusorin kiinnityskohtia. Tarkista huolellisesti, etta diffuusori
sopii reunoihin.

Vaihe 4

Merkitse hiilikuituisen diffuusorin pystysuorat reunat maalarinteipilla. Irrota sitten hiilikuituinen
diffuusori. Jos autossa on PPF- tai keraaminen pinnoite, poista PPF- tai keraaminen pinnoite
kohdasta, johon hiilikuituisen diffuusorin sivukorokkeet on asennettu.

Vaihe 5

Poista pienet palat suojakalvoa hiilikuituisen diffuusorin sivukorokkeissa olevasta kaksipuolisesta
teipista. ja taivuta ne sivulle. Aseta sitten hiilidiffuusori puskuriin ja aseta sivukorokkeet puskuriin
maalarinteipilla merkittyjen kohtien mukaisesti. Irrota sitten koko laite puskurin kanssa autosta.

Vaihe 6

Kun olet irrottanut puskurin hiilidiffuusorin kanssa, tarkista, etta kaikki diffuusorin kiinnityskorvakkeet
ovat puskurin kiinnitysrei'issa. Asenna sitten anturit hiilidiffuusorin niille tarkoitettuihin reikiin ja kytke ne
puskurin johdotukseen.

Vaihe 7
Ruuvaa asennussarjasta ruuvi jokaiseen hiilidiffuusorin kiinnityskorvakkeeseen siten, etta ruuvi estaa
korvakkeen liukumisen ulos puskurin kiinnitysreiasta.

Vaihe 8
Kun olet ruuvannut hiilidiffuusorin puskuriin, aseta puskuri diffuusorin kanssa autoon. Kytke kaikki
sahkopistokkeet ja valmistele puskuri uudelleenasennusta varten.

Vaihe 9
Ruuvaa puskuri kiinni alkuperaisilla ruuveilla. Joissakin paikoissa sinun tulee myds ruuvata ruuvit
hiilidiffuusorin kiinnityselementtien lapi.

Vaihe 10.

Ruuvaa puskurin sivuosat kiinni muuhun autoon ja kiinnita klipsit. Poista sitten maalarinteippi ja loput
suojakalvot. Irrota kaksipuolisen teipin kalvo diffuusorin sivukorotuspalkeista. Lammita
sivukorotuspalkkeja kiinnittava teippi varovasti lammittimen avulla ja paina ne puskuriin.

Vaihe 11
Aseta hiilikuituisen diffuusorin toinen osa auton pohjasta ja ruuvaa se paikalleen ruuveilla. Ruuvien
tulisi olla jokaisessa reiassa, joka kiinnittaa hiilikuituisen diffuusorin toisen osan. Valmis.



(FR) Francgais
Instructions de montage du diffuseur arriére en fibre de carbone pour Mercedes-Benz AMG GT
Mk2

Avant l'installation, la voiture doit étre propre et seche. Nous recommandons l'utilisation de
crics. Avant l'installation, retirez le diffuseur d'origine, débranchez les connecteurs électriques
et démontez le pare-chocs.

Etape 1
Protégez le bord du pare-chocs auquel le diffuseur arriére est fixé afin de ne pas I'endommager
lors de l'installation.

Etape 2
Retirez les réflecteurs du diffuseur d'origine, puis fixez-les au diffuseur en carbone.

Etape 3

Montez le diffuseur en carbone sur le pare-chocs de la méme maniére que pour la version
finale. Vérifiez soignheusement que tous les emplacements de montage correspondent a ceux
du diffuseur. Vérifiez que le diffuseur s'adapte parfaitement aux bords.

Etape 4

Marquez les verticales du diffuseur en carbone avec du ruban de masquage sur les bords.
Retirez ensuite le diffuseur en carbone. Si la voiture est dotée d'un revétement PPF ou
céramique, retirez une partie du revétement PPF ou céramique a I'endroit ou sont fixés les
rehausses latérales du diffuseur en carbone.

Etape 5

Retirez les petits morceaux de film protecteur du film double face. Collez le ruban adhésif situé
sur les rehausseurs latéraux du diffuseur en carbone et pliez-les sur le c6té. Placez ensuite le
diffuseur en carbone sur le pare-chocs, puis les rehausseurs latéraux, comme indiqué avec le
ruban de masquage. Retirez ensuite I'ensemble, ainsi que le pare-chocs, de la voiture.

Etape 6

Aprés avoir retiré le pare-chocs avec le diffuseur en carbone, vérifiez que toutes les pattes de
fixation du diffuseur sont bien insérées dans les trous de fixation. Montez ensuite les capteurs
dans les trous prévus a cet effet du diffuseur en carbone et connectez-les au cablage du
pare-chocs.

Etape 7
Vissez une vis du kit de montage dans chaque patte de fixation du diffuseur en carbone afin
d'empécher la patte de glisser hors du trou de fixation du pare-chocs.

Etape 8
Apreés avoir vissé le diffuseur en carbone au pare-chocs, placez-le sur la voiture. Branchez
toutes les prises électriques et préparez le pare-chocs pour la réinstallation.

Etape 9
Vissez le pare-chocs avec les vis d'origine. A certains endroits, vous devrez également visser
les vis a travers les éléments de fixation du diffuseur en carbone.

Etape 10

Vissez les parties latérales du pare-chocs au reste de la voiture. Fixez les clips. Retirez ensuite
le ruban de masquage et le reste du film protecteur du ruban adhésif double-face des
rehausseurs latéraux du diffuseur. A l'aide d'un appareil de chauffage, chauffez délicatement le
ruban fixant les rehausseurs latéraux et appuyez-les contre le pare-chocs.

Etape 11

Placez la deuxiéme partie du diffuseur en carbone depuis le bas de la voiture et vissez-la. Les
vis doivent étre dans chaque trou de fixation de la deuxiéme partie du diffuseur en carbone.
Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies synarmoloégisis piso diachyti apo anthrakonimata gia Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Prin apo tin enkatastasi, to aftokinito prépei na einai katharo kai stegno. Synistoume ti chrisi grylon.
Prin apo tin enkatastasi, afairéste ton archiko diachyti, aposyndéste tis ilektrikés syndéseis kai
aposynarmologiste ton profylaktira.

Vima 1
Prostatépste tin akri tou profylaktira stin opoia proskollatai o piso diachytis, 6ste na min ypostei zimia
kata tin enkatastasi.

Vima 2
Afairéste tous anaklastires apo ton archiko diachyti kai, sti synécheia, topothetiste tous ston diachyti
apo anthrakonimata.

Vima 3

Topothetiste ton diachyti apo anthrakonimata ston profylaktira me ton idio tropo pou tha ginei sto
télos. Elénxte prosektika oti oles oi théseis topothétisis tairiAzoun me aftés ston diachyti. Elénxte
prosektika oti o diachytis efarmozei stis akres.

Vima 4

Simeioste tis katakoryfes grammeés tou diachyti apo anthrakonimata me tainia kalypsis stis akres. Sti
synécheia, afairéste ton diachyti apo anthrakonimata. Ean to aftokinito échei epistrosi PPF i keramiki,
afairéste éna tmima tis epistrosis PPF i keramikis 6pou einai topothetiména ta plevrika anypsotika
tou diachyti apo anthrakonimata.

Vima 5

Afairéste mikra kommatia prostateftikis memvranis apo to tainia diplis 6psis pou vrisketai sta plevrika
anypsotika tou diachyti anthraka kai lygiste ta sto plai. Sti synécheia, topothetiste ton diachyti
anthraka ston profylaktira kai topothetiste ta plevrika anypsotika ston profylaktira 0pos simeionetai
me tainia kalypsis. Sti synécheia, afairéste olokliro to antikeimeno mazi me ton profylaktira apo to
aftokinito.

Vima 6

Afou afairésete ton profylaktira me ton diachyti anthraka, elénxte oti oles oi proexochés steréosis tou
diachyti vriskontai stis opés steréosis tou profylaktira. Sti synécheia, topothetiste tous aisthitires stis
eidikés opés tou diachyti anthraka kai syndéste tous me tin kalodiosi ston profylaktira.

Vima 7
Vidoste mia vida apo to kit synarmologisis se kathe proexochi steréosis diachyti anthraka, étsi oste i
vida na empodizei tin pithanotita olisthisis tou proexochis apo tin opi steréosis ston profylaktira.

Vima 8
Afou vidosete ton diachyti anthraka ston profylaktira, topothetiste ton profylaktira me ton diachyti sto
aftokinito. Syndéste ola ta ilektrika vysmata kai proetoimaste ton profylaktira gia epanenkatastasi.

Vima 9
Vidoste ton profylaktira chrisimopoiontas tis archikés vides, se orisména simeia tha prépei episis na
vidosete tis vides mésa apo ta stoicheia steréosis tou diachyti anthraka.

Vima 10.

Vidoste to plai Syndéste ta méri tou profylaktira me to ypoloipo aftokinito kai asfaliste ta klip. Sti
synécheia, afairéste tin tainia kalypsis kai tin ypoloipi prostateftiki memvrani apo tin tainia diplis opsis
sta plevrika anypsotika tou diachyti. Chrisimopoiontas mia thermastra, thermanete prosektika tin
tainia pou asfalizei ta plevrika anypsotika kai piéste ta ston profylaktira.

Vima 11

Topothetiste to déftero méros tou diachyti anthraka apo to kato méros tou aftokinitou kai vidoste to
sti thési tou me vides. Oi vides prépei na vriskontai se kathe trypa pou asfalizei to déftero méros tou
diachyti anthraka. Etoimo.



(ES) Espainol
Instrucciones de montaje del difusor trasero de fibra de carbono para Mercedes-Benz AMG
GT Mk2

Antes de la instalacion, el coche debe estar limpio y seco. Recomendamos el uso de gatos. Antes
de la instalacion, retire el difusor original, desconecte los conectores eléctricos y desmonte el
parachoques.

Paso 1
Proteja el borde del parachoques al que se adhiere el difusor trasero para evitar que se dane durante
la instalacion.

Paso 2
Retire los reflectores del difusor original y montelos en el difusor de carbono.

Paso 3

Monte el difusor de carbono en el parachoques de la misma manera que se hara finalmente.
Compruebe cuidadosamente que todas las ubicaciones de montaje coincidan con las del difusor.
Compruebe cuidadosamente que el difusor encaje en los bordes.

Paso 4

Marque las verticales del difusor de carbono con cinta adhesiva en los bordes. A continuacion, retire
el difusor de carbono. Si el coche tiene un revestimiento de PPF o ceramico, retire una seccion del
revestimiento de PPF o ceramico donde se encuentran los elevadores laterales del difusor de
carbono. Montaje.

Paso 5

Retire pequenos trozos de la pelicula protectora de la cinta adhesiva de doble cara ubicada en los
soportes laterales del difusor de carbono y doblelos hacia un lado. A continuacion, coloque el difusor
de carbono en el parachoques y los soportes laterales en el parachoques, como se indica con cinta
adhesiva. A continuacion, retire todo el conjunto junto con el parachoques del coche.

Paso 6

Tras retirar el parachoques con el difusor de carbono, compruebe que todas las lenguetas de
montaje del difusor estén en los orificios de montaje del parachoques. A continuacion, monte los
sensores en los orificios correspondientes del difusor de carbono y conéctelos al cableado del
parachoques.

Paso 7
Atornille un tornillo del kit de montaje en cada lengleta de montaje del difusor de carbono, de modo
que el tornillo impida que la lengleta se salga del orificio de montaje del parachoques.

Paso 8
Tras atornillar el difusor de carbono al parachoques, coloque el parachoques con el difusor en el
coche. Conecte todos los enchufes eléctricos y prepare el parachoques para la reinstalacion.

Paso 9
Atornille el parachoques con los tornillos originales; en algunos puntos... También debe atornillar los
tornillos a través de los elementos de montaje del difusor de carbono.

Paso 10.

Atornille las partes laterales del parachoques al resto del coche y fije los clips. A continuacion, retire
la cinta de carrocero y el resto de la pelicula protectora de la cinta adhesiva de doble cara de los
soportes laterales del difusor. Con un calefactor, caliente con cuidado la cinta que fija los soportes
laterales y presionelos contra el parachoques.

Paso 11.

Coloque la segunda parte del difusor de carbono desde la parte inferior del coche y atornillela con
tornillos. Los tornillos deben estar en cada orificio que fija la segunda parte del difusor de carbono.
Listo.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoir tionadil don scaiptheoir cuil snaithin carboin do Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Roimh an suiteail, ba choir go mbeadh an carr glan agus tirim. Molaimid seaicéid a Uusaid. Roimh an
suiteail, bain an scaiptheoir bunaidh, dicheangail na nascoiri leictreacha agus dichoimeail an
tuairteoir.

Céim 1
Cosain imeall an tuairteora a bhfuil an scaiptheoir cuil ag cloi leis ionas nach ndéanfar damaiste do le
linn na suiteala.

Céim 2
Bain na frithchaiteoiri on scaiptheoir bunaidh, ansin cuir iad ar an scaiptheoir carboin.

Céim 3

Suiteail an scaiptheoir carboin ar an tuairteoir ar an mbealach céanna a dhéanfar sa deireadh.
Seiceail go curamach go bhfuil na suiomhanna gléasta go léir ag teacht leis na cinn ata ar an
scaiptheoir. Seiceail go curamach go n-oireann an scaiptheoir ag na himill.

Ceéim 4

Marcail ingearacha an scaiptheoir carboin le téip chumhdaigh ar na himill. Ansin bain an scaiptheoir
carboin. Ma ta sciath PPF no ceirmeach ar an gcarr, bain cuid den PPF no den sciath ceirmeach ait
a bhfuil ardaitheoiri taobh an scaiptheoir carboin suite.

Céim 5

Bain piosai beaga den scannan cosanta on téip dhubailte ata suite ar ardaitheoiri taobh an charbaoin.
scaiptheoir agus Iub iad go dti an taobh. Ansin cuir an scaiptheoir carboin ar an tuairteoir agus cuir na
hardaitheoiri taobh ar an tuairteoir mar ata marcailte le téip chumhdaigh. Ansin bain an rud ar fad mar
aon leis an tuairteoir on gcarr.

Céim 6

Tar éis an tuairteoir leis an scaiptheoir carboin a bhaint, seiceail go bhfuil na cluaisini gléasta
scaiptheoir go léir sna poill gléasta tuairteora. Ansin cuir na braiteoiri sna poill tiomnaithe sa
scaiptheoir carboin agus ceangail iad leis an sreangu sa tuairteoir.

Ccéim7

Scriu scriu on trealamh tionail isteach i ngach cluaisin gléasta scaiptheoir carboin ionas go gcuireann
an scriu bac ar an bhféidearthacht go sleamhnoidh an cluaisin amach as an bpoll gléasta sa
tuairteoir.

Céim 8
Tar éis an scaiptheoir carboin a scriu leis an tuairteoir, cuir an tuairteoir leis an scaiptheoir ar an gcarr.
Ceangail na breiseain leictreacha go léir agus ullmhaigh an tuairteoir le haghaidh athshuiteala.

Céim 9
Scriu an tuairteoir ag baint Usaide as na scriinna bunaidh, i roinnt aiteanna ba choir duit na scriinna
a scriu tri na heiliminti gléasta scaiptheoir carboin freisin.

Céim 10.

Scrii codanna taobh an tuairteora leis an gcuid eile den charr agus daingnigh na gearrthoga. Ansin
bain an téip chumhdaigh agus an chuid eile den scannan cosanta on téip dhubailte ar ardaitheoiri
taobh an scaipthora. Ag baint Usaide as téitheoir, téigh an téip a dhaingnionn na hardaitheoiri taobh
g0 curamach agus bruigh iad chuig an tuairteoir.

Céim 11
Cuir an dara cuid den scaipthoir carboin 6 bhun an ghluaisteain agus scridigh ina ait € le scriinna. Ba
choir go mbeadh na scridnna i ngach poll a dhaingnionn an dara cuid den scaipthoir carboin. Déanta.



(LI) Lietuviy
Anglies pluosto galinio difuzoriaus, skirto ,Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2%, surinkimo
instrukcijos

Pries montuojant, automobilis turi bGti Svarus ir sausas. Rekomenduojame naudoti domkratus. Pries
montuodami nuimkite originaly difuzoriy, atjunkite elektros jungtis ir iSardykite bamper;.

1 veiksmas
Apsaugokite bamperio krasta, prie kurio tvirtinamas galinis difuzorius, kad jis neblty pazeistas
montuojant.

2 veiksmas
Nuimkite atSvaitus nuo originalaus difuzoriaus, tada pritvirtinkite juos prie anglies pluosto difuzoriaus.

3 veiksmas

Sumontuokite anglies pluosto difuzoriy ant bamperio taip pat, kaip tai bus padaryta pabaigoje.
Atidziai patikrinkite, ar visos tvirtinimo vietos sutampa su difuzoriaus tvirtinimo vietomis. Atidziai
patikrinkite, ar difuzorius tinka krastams.

4 veiksmas

Pazymekite anglies pluosto difuzoriaus vertikalias linijas maskavimo juosta ant krasty. Tada nuimkite
anglies pluosto difuzoriy. Jei automobilis turi PPF arba keramine danga, nuimkite PPF arba
keramines dangos dalj ten, kur pritvirtinti anglies pluosto difuzoriaus Soniniai pakylos.

5 veiksmas

Nuimkite mazus apsaugines plevelés gabalélius nuo dvipuses juostos, esancios ant anglies pluosto
difuzoriaus Soniniy pakyly. ir sulenkite juos j Sona. Tada uzdékite anglies pluosto difuzoriy ant
bamperio ir uzdekite Soninius pakeltus ant bamperio, kaip pazymeta maskavimo juosta. Tada
nuimkite visa daiktg kartu su bamperiu nuo automonbilio.

6 veiksmas

Nuéme bamperj su anglies pluosto difuzoriumi, patikrinkite, ar visos difuzoriaus tvirtinimo kilpelés yra
bamperio tvirtinimo angose. Tada jstatykite jutiklius j tam skirtas anglies pluosto difuzoriaus skyles ir
prijunkite juos prie laidy bamperio.

7 veiksmas
| kiekvieng anglies pluosto difuzoriaus tvirtinimo kilpele jsukite po varzta i$ surinkimo rinkinio, kad
varztas neleisty kilpelei iSslysti i$ tvirtinimo angos bamperio.

8 veiksmas
Prisuke anglies pluosto difuzoriy prie bamperio, uzdékite bamperj su difuzoriumi ant automobilio.
Prijunkite visus elektros kiStukus ir paruoskite bamperj pakartotiniam montavimui.

9 veiksmas
Prisukite bamperj naudodami originalius varztus, kai kuriose vietose varztus taip pat turetumete jsukti
per anglies pluosto difuzoriaus tvirtinimo elementus.

10 veiksmas

Prisukite bamperio Sonines dalis prie likusios automobilio dalies ir pritvirtinkite spaustukais. Tada
nuimkite maskavimo juosta ir likusig apsaugine plévele. Dvipuseés lipnios juostos plevele nuo
difuzoriaus $oniniy pakyly. Sildytuvu atsargiai pakaitinkite juosta, tvirtinan&ia $oninius pakylas, ir
prispauskite jas prie bamperio.

11 veiksmas
Uzdeékite antraja anglies pluosto difuzoriaus dalj nuo automobilio apacios ir prisukite jg varztais.
Varztai turi bati kiekvienoje skyléje, kuria tvirtinama antroji anglies pluosto difuzoriaus dalis. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Oglekla Skiedras aizmuguréja difuzora montazas instrukcija Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Pirms uzstadiSanas automasinai jabut tirai un sausai. lesakam izmantot domkratus. Pirms
uzstadisanas nonemiet originalo difuzoru, atvienojiet elektriskos savienotajus un demontéjiet buferi.

1. darbiba
Aizsargajiet bufera malu, pie kuras piestiprinats aizmuguréjais difuzors, lai ta netiktu bojata
uzstadiSanas laika.

2. darbiba
Nonemiet atstarotajus no originala difuzora un péc tam piestipriniet tos pie oglekla difuzora.

3. darbiba

Uzstadiet oglekla difuzoru uz bufera tapat, ka tas tiks darits beigas. Rupigi parbaudiet, vai visas
stipringjuma vietas sakrit ar difuzora stiprinajuma vietam. Ripigi parbaudiet, vai difuzors piegul
malam.

4. darbiba

Atzimejiet oglekla difuzora vertikales ar maskésanas lenti malas. Péc tam nonemiet oglekla difuzoru.
Ja automasinai ir PPF vai keramikas parklajums, nonemiet PPF vai keramikas parklajuma dalu vieta,
kur ir piestiprinati oglekla difuzora sanu pacélaji.

5. darbiba

Nonemiet nelielus aizsargpléves gabalinus no abpuséjas imlentes, kas atrodas uz oglekla difuzora
sanu pacelajiem. un salieciet tos uz saniem. Péc tam novietojiet oglekla difuzoru uz bampera un
novietojiet sanu paceélajus uz bampera, ka atziméts ar maskeésanas lenti. Péc tam nonemiet visu lietu
kopa ar bamperi no automasinas.

6. darbiba

Péc bampera ar oglekla difuzoru nonemsanas parbaudiet, vai visas difuzora stipringdjuma cilpas
atrodas bampera stipringdjuma atverés. Péc tam uzstadiet sensorus paredzétajos oglekla difuzora
caurumos un pievienojiet tos elektroinstalacijai bampert.

7. darbiba
leskravéjiet skruvi no montazas komplekta katra oglekla difuzora stiprinajuma cilpa t3, lai skrave
blokétu cilpas izslidésanas iespéju no stipringjuma atveres bamperi.

8. darbiba
Péc oglekla difuzora pieskrivésSanas pie bampera novietojiet bamperi ar difuzoru uz automasinas.
Pievienojiet visus elektribas spraudnus un sagatavojiet bamperi atkartotai uzstadisanai.

9. darbiba
Pieskravéjiet bamperi, izmantojot originalas skrives, dazas vietas skrives jaizskravé ari caur oglekla
difuzora stiprindjuma elementiem.

10. darbiba.

Pieskruvéjiet bampera sanu dalas pie paréjas automasinas un nostipriniet skavas. Péc tam nonemiet
maskésanas lenti un parejo aizsargmateriala dalu. Nonemiet plévi no abpuséjas limlentes uz difuzora
sanu stavvadiem. Izmantojot silditaju, uzmanigi uzsildiet imlenti, kas nostiprina sanu stavvadus, un
piespiediet tos pie bampera.

11. darbiba
Novietojiet oglekla difuzora otro dalu no automasinas apakSas un pieskraveéjiet to vieta ar skravem.
Skraveéem jabut katra cauruma, kas nostiprina oglekla difuzora otro dalu. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ghall-immuntar tad-diffuzur ta' wara tal-fibra tal-karbonju ghal Mercedes-Benz
AMG GT Mk2

Qabel l-installazzjoni, il-karozza ghandha tkun nadifa u niexfa. Nirrakkomandaw li tuza gakkijiet. Qabel
l-installazzjoni, nehhi d-diffuzur originali, skonnettja I-konnetturi elettri¢i u zzarma I-bamper.

Pass 1
Ipprotegi t-tarf tal-bamper li mieghu jehel id-diffuzur ta' wara sabiex ma jigrilhiex hsara waqt
l-installazzjoni.

Pass 2
Nehhi r-rifletturi mid-diffuzur originali, imbaghad wahhalhom mad-diffuzur tal-karboniju.

Pass 3

Immonta d-diffuzur tal-karbonju fuq il-bamper bl-istess mod kif se jsir fl-ahhar. Ic¢cekkja bir-reqqa i
I-postijiet kollha tal-immuntar jagblu ma' dawk fuq id-diffuzur. Iccekkja bir-reqqa li d-diffuzur jogghod
fit-truf.

Pass 4

Immarka I-vertikali tad-diffuzur tal-karbonju b'masking tape fuq it-truf. Imbaghad nehhi d-diffuzur
tal-karbonju. Jekk il-karozza ghandha kisi PPF jew tac-¢ceramika, nehhi sezzjoni tal-kisi PPF jew
tac-ceramika fejn huma mmuntati r-risers tal-genb tad-diffuzur tal-karbonju.

Pass 5

Nehhi bicciet zghar ta' film protettiv mit-tejp b'zewg nahat li jinsab fuq il-genb ir-risers tad-diffuzur
tal-karbonju u liwihom mal-genb. Imbaghad poggi d-diffuzur tal-karbonju fuq il-bamper u poggi r-risers
tal-genb fuq il-bamper kif immarkat bit-tejp tal-masking. Imbaghad nehhi I-haga kollha flimkien
mal-bamper mill-karozza.

Pass 6

Wara li tnehhi I-bamper bid-diffuzur tal-karbonju, iccekkja li I-lugs kollha tal-immuntar tad-diffuzur
jinsabu fit-togob tal-immuntar tal-bamper. Imbaghad wahhal is-sensuiri fit-toqob apposta fid-diffuzur
tal-karbonju u gabbadhom mal-wajers fil-bamper.

Pass 7
Invita kamin mill-kit tal-assemblagg f'kull lug tal-immuntar tad-diffuzur tal-karbonju sabiex il-kamin
jimblokka I-possibbilta li I-lug jizzerzaq 'il barra mit-togba tal-immuntar fil-bamper.

Pass 8
Wara li twahhal id-diffuzur tal-karbonju mal-bamper, poggi I-bamper bid-diffuzur fuq il-karozza. Qabbad
il-plakek elettrici kollha u pprepara I-bamper ghall-installazzjoni mill-gdid.

Pass 9
Invita I-bamper billi tuza I-viti originali, f'xi postijiet ghandek ukoll tinvita I-viti mill-elementi tal-immuntar
tad-diffuzur tal-karboniju.

Pass 10.

Invita I-partijiet tal-genb tal-bamper mal-bqija tal-karozza u wahhal il-klipps. Imbaghad nehhi I-masking
tejp u I-bqgija tal-film protettiv mit-tejp b'zewg nahat fuq ir-risers tal-genb tad-diffuzur. Bl-uzu ta' heater,
sahhan bir-reqga t-tejp li jwahhal ir-risers tal-genb u aghfashom mal-bamper.

Pass 11
Poggi t-tieni parti tad-diffuzur tal-karbonju mill-giegh tal-karozza u wahhalha f'postha bil-viti. ll-viti
ghandhom ikunu f'kull togba |i twahhal it-tieni parti tad-diffuzur tal-karbonju. Lest.



(NL) Nederlands
Montage-instructie carbon diffuser voor Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Voor de montage moet de auto schoon en droog zijn. Wij adviseren het gebruik van krikken. Verwijder
voor de montage de originele diffuser, koppel de elektrische connectoren los en demonteer de
bumper.

Stap 1
Bescherm de rand van de bumper waaraan de diffuser vastzit, zodat deze tijdens de montage niet
beschadigd raakt.

Stap 2
Verwijder de reflectoren van de originele diffuser en monteer ze vervolgens op de carbon diffuser.

Stap 3

Monteer de carbon diffuser op dezelfde manier op de bumper als later. Controleer zorgvuldig of alle
bevestigingspunten overeenkomen met die op de diffuser. Controleer zorgvuldig of de diffuser aan de
randen past.

Stap 4

Markeer de verticale lijnen van de carbon diffuser met afplaktape op de randen. Verwijder vervolgens
de carbon diffuser. Als de auto een PPF of keramische coating heeft, verwijder dan een deel van de
PPF of keramische coating waar de zijverhogers van de carbon diffuser zijn gemonteerd.

Stap 5

Verwijder kleine onderdelen Plak de beschermfolie van de dubbelzijdige tape op de zijverhogers van
de carbon diffuser en buig deze opzij. Plaats vervolgens de carbon diffuser op de bumper en plak de
zijverhogers op de bumper zoals aangegeven met afplaktape. Verwijder vervolgens het geheel,
samen met de bumper, van de auto.

Stap 6

Nadat u de bumper met de carbon diffuser hebt verwijderd, controleert u of alle bevestigingsnokken
van de diffuser in de bevestigingsgaten van de bumper zitten. Monteer vervolgens de sensoren in de
daarvoor bestemde gaten in de carbon diffuser en sluit deze aan op de bedrading in de bumper.

Stap 7
Draai een schroef uit de montageset in elke bevestigingsnek van de carbon diffuser, zodat de schroef
voorkomt dat de nok uit het bevestigingsgat in de bumper glijdt.

Stap 8
Nadat u de carbon diffuser aan de bumper hebt geschroefd, plaatst u de bumper met de diffuser op
de auto. Sluit alle stekkers aan en bereid de bumper voor op hermontage.

Stap 9
Schroef de bumper vast met de originele schroeven. Op sommige plaatsen moet u de schroeven
ook door de bevestigingselementen van de carbon diffuser draaien.

Stap 10.

Schroef de zijkanten van de bumper vast aan de rest van de auto en maak de clips vast. Verwijder
vervolgens de afplaktape en de rest van de beschermfolie van de dubbelzijdige tape op de
zijverhogers van de diffuser. Verwarm de tape waarmee de zijverhogers vastzitten voorzichtig met
een verwarmingselement en druk deze vast aan de bumper.

Stap 11

Plaats het tweede deel van de carbon diffuser van de onderkant van de auto en schroef het vast met
schroeven. De schroeven moeten in elk gat zitten waarmee het tweede deel van de carbon diffuser
vastzit. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Montageanleitung Carbon-Heckdiffusor fiir Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Vor der Montage sollte das Fahrzeug sauber und trocken sein. Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von
Wagenhebern. Vor der Montage den Originaldiffusor entfernen, die elektrischen Anschlisse trennen
und den StoBfanger demontieren.

Schritt 1
Schitzen Sie die StoRfangerkante, an der der Heckdiffusor befestigt ist, damit sie bei der Montage
nicht beschadigt wird.

Schritt 2
Entfernen Sie die Reflektoren vom Originaldiffusor und montieren Sie diese am Carbondiffusor.

Schritt 3

Montieren Sie den Carbondiffusor auf die gleiche Weise wie spater am StoBRfanger. Uberprifen Sie
sorgfaltig, ob alle Befestigungspunkte mit denen am Diffusor Ubereinstimmen. Achten Sie darauf,
dass der Diffusor an den Kanten sitzt.

Schritt 4

Markieren Sie die vertikalen Linien des Carbondiffusors mit Klebeband an den Kanten. Entfernen Sie
anschlieBend den Carbondiffusor. Bei Fahrzeugen mit einer PPF- oder Keramikbeschichtung
entfernen Sie einen Abschnitt der PPF- oder Keramikbeschichtung an der Stelle, an der die seitlichen
Riser des Carbondiffusors befestigt sind.

Schritt 5

Entfernen Sie kleine Stlicke der Schutzfolie vom doppelseitigen Klebeband an den seitlichen Risern
des Carbon-Diffusors und biegen Sie diese zur Seite. Setzen Sie den Carbon-Diffusor anschlieBend
auf die StoBstange und platzieren Sie die seitlichen Riser wie mit Klebeband markiert auf der
StoBstange. Entfernen Sie anschlieBend das Ganze zusammen mit der StoBstange vom Fahrzeug.

Schritt 6

Nachdem Sie die Sto3stange mit dem Carbon-Diffusor abgenommen haben, prifen Sie, ob alle
Befestigungsosen des Diffusors in den Befestigungslochern der StoBstange sitzen. Montieren Sie
anschlie3end die Sensoren in den daflr vorgesehenen Lochern des Carbon-Diffusors und schlieBen
Sie sie an die Verkabelung in der Sto3stange an.

Schritt 7

Schrauben Sie eine Schraube aus dem Montagesatz in jede Befestigungsse des Carbon-Diffusors,
sodass die Schraube verhindert, dass die Ose aus der Befestigungsoffnung in der StoBstange
rutscht.

Schritt 8

Nachdem Sie den Carbon-Diffusor an die StoBstange geschraubt haben, setzen Sie die StoBstange
mit dem Diffusor am Fahrzeug ein. SchlieBen Sie alle elektrischen Stecker an und bereiten Sie die
StoRBstange fur die Wiedermontage vor.

Schritt 9
Schrauben Sie die Stof3stange mit den Originalschrauben fest. An einigen Stellen sollten Sie
Schrauben Sie die Schrauben auch durch die Befestigungselemente des Carbon-Diffusors.

Schritt 10.

Schrauben Sie die Seitenteile des StoBfangers an das restliche Fahrzeug und befestigen Sie die
Clips. Entfernen Sie anschlieBend das Abdeckband und die restliche Schutzfolie vom doppelseitigen
Klebeband an den seitlichen Risern des Diffusors. Erwarmen Sie das Klebeband, das die seitlichen
Riser befestigt, vorsichtig mit einem Heizgerat und dricken Sie es an den Sto3fanger.

Schritt 11

Legen Sie den zweiten Teil des Carbon-Diffusors von der Fahrzeugunterseite her an und schrauben
Sie ihn fest. Die Schrauben sollten in jedem Loch sitzen, das den zweiten Teil des Carbon-Diffusors
befestigt. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrugcoes de montagem do difusor traseiro em fibra de carbono para Mercedes-Benz AMG
GT Mk2

Antes da instalagao, o carro deve estar limpo e seco. Recomendamos o uso de macacos. Antes da
instalacao, retire o difusor original, desligue os conectores elétricos e desmonte o para-choques.

Passo 1
Proteja a borda do para-choques onde o difusor traseiro adere para que nao seja danificado durante
a instalagao.

Passo 2
Retire os refletores do difusor original e, em seguida, monte-os no difusor de carbono.

Passo 3

Monte o difusor de carbono no para-choques da mesma forma que sera feito no final. Verifique
cuidadosamente se todos os pontos de montagem correspondem aos do difusor. Verifique
cuidadosamente se o difusor se ajusta as bordas.

Passo 4

Marque as verticais do difusor de carbono com fita-cola nas bordas. Em seguida, retire o difusor de
carbono. Se o carro tiver um revestimento de PPF ou ceramica, retire uma parte do PPF ou do
revestimento ceramico onde estao os tirantes laterais do difusor de carbono. montado.

Passo 5

Remova pequenos pedagos de pelicula protetora da fita de dupla face localizada nos suportes
laterais do difusor de carbono e dobre-os para o lado. Em seguida, coloque o difusor de carbono no
para-choques e coloque os suportes laterais sobre o para-choques, conforme marcado com
fita-cola. De seguida, retire tudo, juntamente com o para-choques, do carro.

Passo 6

ApOs remover o para-choques com o difusor de carbono, verifique se todos os pinos de montagem
do difusor estao nos orificios de montagem do para-choques. Em seguida, monte os sensores nos
orificios especificos do difusor de carbono e ligue-os a cablagem do para-choques.

Passo 7

Aparafuse um parafuso do kit de montagem a cada pino de montagem do difusor de carbono, de
modo a que o parafuso impeca a possibilidade de o pino deslizar para fora do orificio de montagem
no para-choques.

Passo 8
Apos aparafusar o difusor de carbono ao para-choques, coloque o para-choques com o difusor no
carro. Ligue todos os tampodes elétricos e prepare o para-choques para a reinstalacao.

Passo 9
Aparafuse o para-choques utilizando o Parafusos originais; em alguns pontos, também deve
aparafusa-los através dos elementos de fixagao do difusor de carbono.

Passo 10.

Aparafuse as laterais do para-choques ao resto do carro e fixe os clipes. De seguida, retire a
fita-cola e o resto da pelicula protetora da fita de dupla face dos tirantes laterais do difusor.
Utilizando um aquecedor, aqueca cuidadosamente a fita que fixa os tirantes laterais e pressione-os
contra o para-choques.

Passo 11

Coloque a segunda parte do difusor de carbono na parte inferior do carro e aparafuse-a com
parafusos. Os parafusos devem estar em cada furo que fixa a segunda parte do difusor de carbono.
Pronto.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de asamblare difuzor spate din fibra de carbon pentru Mercedes-Benz AMG GT
Mk2

Inainte de instalare, masina trebuie sa fie curata si uscata. Recomandam utilizarea cricurilor. inainte
de instalare, scoateti difuzorul original, deconectati conectorii electrici si demontati bara de protectie.

Pasul 1
Protejati marginea barei de protectie de care adera difuzorul spate, astfel incat sa nu fie deteriorata
n timpul instalarii.

Pasul 2
Scoateti reflectoarele de pe difuzorul original, apoi montati-le pe difuzorul de carbon.

Pasul 3

Montati difuzorul de carbon pe bara de protectie in acelasi mod in care se va face in final. Verificati
cu atentie daca toate locatiile de montare se potrivesc cu cele de pe difuzor. Verificati cu atentie
daca difuzorul se potriveste la margini.

Pasul 4

Marcati verticalele difuzorului de carbon cu banda de mascare pe margini. Apoi scoateti difuzorul de
carbon. Daca masina are un strat PPF sau ceramic, indepartati o sectiune din stratul PPF sau
ceramic de unde sunt montate inaltimile laterale ale difuzorului de carbon.

Pasul 5

Tndepérta‘gi bucati mici de folie protectoare de pe banda dublu adeziva situata pe lateral. Tnél'gimile
difuzorului de carbon si indoiti-le in lateral. Apoi, asezati difuzorul de carbon pe bara de protectie si
plasati inaltimile laterale pe bara de protectie asa cum este marcat cu banda de mascare. Apoi,
scoateti intregul ansamblu impreuna cu bara de protectie din masina.

Pasul 6

Dupa demontarea barei de protectie cu difuzorul de carbon, verificati daca toate clemele de montare
ale difuzorului sunt in orificile de montare ale barei de protectie. Apoi, montati senzorii in orificiile
dedicate din difuzorul de carbon si conectati-i la cablajul din bara de protectie.

Pasul 7

Insurubati un surub din kitul de asamblare in fiecare clema de montare a difuzorului de carbon, astfel
incat surubul sa blocheze posibilitatea ca clema sa alunece din orificiul de montare din bara de
protectie.

Pasul 8
Dupa insurubarea difuzorului de carbon pe bara de protectie, asezati bara de protectie cu difuzorul
pe masina. Conectati toate mufele electrice si pregatiti bara de protectie pentru reinstalare.

Pasul 9
Insurubati bara de protectie folosind suruburile originale, in unele locuri ar trebui sa insurubati si
suruburile prin elementele de montare ale difuzorului de carbon.

Pasul 10.

Insurubati partile laterale ale barei de protectie la restul masinii si fixati clemele. Apoi, indepartati
masca. banda adeziva si restul foliei protectoare de pe banda dublu adeziva de pe inaltimile laterale
ale difuzorului. Folosind un incalzitor, incalziti cu grija banda care fixeaza inaltimile laterale si
apasati-le pe bara de protectie.

Pasul 11
Asezati a doua parte a difuzorului de carbon din partea de jos a masinii si ingsurubati-o cu suruburi.
Suruburile ar trebui sa fie in fiecare orificiu care fixeaza a doua parte a difuzorului de carbon. Gata.



(SK) Slovensky
Navod na montaz zadného difuzora z uhlikovych viakien pre Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Pred montazou by malo byt vozidlo ¢isté a suché. Odporuc¢ame pouzit zdvihaky. Pred montazou
odstrante pévodny difuzor, odpojte elektrické konektory a demontujte naraznik.

Krok 1
Ochrante okraj naraznika, na ktory sa zadny difuzor pripevnuje, aby sa poc¢as montaze neposkodil.

Krok 2
Odstrante reflektory z pévodného difuzora a potom ich namontujte na uhlikovy difazor.

Krok 3

Namontujte uhlikovy difuzor na naraznik rovnakym spdsobom, ako to bude urobené na konci.
Starostlivo skontrolujte, ¢i sa vSetky montazne miesta zhoduju s miestami na difazore. Starostlivo
skontrolujte, ¢i difuzor dosada na okrajoch.

Krok 4

Oznacte zvislé polohy uhlikového difuzora maskovacou paskou na okrajoch. Potom odstrarite
uhlikovy difuzor. Ak ma vozidlo PPF alebo keramicky povlak, odstrarite ¢ast PPF alebo keramického
povlaku, kde s namontované boc¢né stupacky uhlikového difuzora.

Krok 5

Odstrante malé kusky ochrannej folie z obojstrannej pasky umiestnenej na boénych stupackach
karbonovy difuzor a ohnite ich do strany. Potom umiestnite karbonovy difuzor na naraznik a
umiestnite bodné stupacky na naraznik podla ozna¢enia maskovacou paskou. Potom vsetko spolu s
naraznikom vyberte z auta.

Krok 6

Po odstraneni naraznika s karbonovym difuzorom skontrolujte, ¢i su vSetky montazne vystupky
difuzora v montaznych otvoroch naraznika. Potom namontujte senzory do uréenych otvorov v
karbonovom difuzore a pripojte ich k kabelazi v narazniku.

Krok 7
Zaskrutkujte skrutku z montaznej sady do kazdého montazneho vystupku karbonového difuzora tak,
aby skrutka blokovala moznost vykiznutia vystupku z montazneho otvoru v narazniku.

Krok 8
Po priskrutkovani karbonového difuzora k narazniku umiestnite naraznik s difuzorom na auto. Pripojte
vSetky elektrické zastrcky a pripravte naraznik na opatovnu instalaciu.

Krok 9
Priskrutkujte naraznik pomocou pévodnych skrutiek, na niektorych miestach by ste mali skrutky
zaskrutkovat aj cez montazne prvky karbonového difuzora.

Krok 10.

Priskrutkujte bo&né €asti naraznika k zvysku auta a zaistite ich sponami. Potom odstrante
maskovaciu pasku a Zvysok ochrannej folie z obojstrannej pasky nalepte na bo¢né vystuhy difuzora.
Pomocou ohrievaga opatrne nahrejte pasku, ktora upevnuje bo&né vystuhy, a pritlacte ich k
narazniku.

Krok 11
Umiestnite druhu ¢ast karbonového difuzora zo spodnej €asti auta a priskrutkujte ju skrutkami.
Skrutky by mali byt v kazdom otvore, ktory upevnuje druhd ¢ast karbonového difuzora. Hotovo.



(Sl) Slovenski
Navodila za montazo zadnjega difuzorja iz karbonskih vilaken za Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Pred montazo mora biti avtomobil €ist in suh. Priporo¢amo uporabo dvigalk. Pred montazo odstranite
originalni difuzor, odklopite elektricne konektorje in razstavite odbijac.

1. korak
Zascitite rob odbijaca, na katerega se pritrdi zadnji difuzor, da se med montazo ne poskoduje.

2. korak
Odstranite reflektorje z originalnega difuzorja in jih nato namestite na karbonski difuzor.

3. korak

Karbonski difuzor namestite na odbija¢ na enak nacin, kot boste to storili na koncu. Pazljivo preverite,
ali se vsa mesta montaze ujemajo s tistimi na difuzorju. Pazljivo preverite, ali se difuzor prilega na
robovih.

4. korak

Na robovih oznacite navpi¢nice karbonskega difuzorja z lepilnim trakom. Nato odstranite karbonski
difuzor. Ce ima avtomobil PPF ali kerami&no prevleko, odstranite del PPF ali kerami&ne previeke, kjer
so namesceni stranski dvizni nosilci karbonskega difuzorja.

5. korak

Odstranite majhne koscke zasditne folije z dvostranskega traku, ki se nahaja na stranskih dviznih
nosilcih karbonski difuzor in ju upognite na stran. Nato karbonski difuzor namestite na odbijac in
stranske dvizne elemente namestite na odbijac, kot je oznac¢eno z lepilnim trakom. Nato celotno
napravo skupaj z odbijacem odstranite iz avtomobila.

6. korak

Po odstranitvi odbijac¢a z karbonskim difuzorjem preverite, ali so vsi pritrdilni usesi difuzorja v pritrdilnin
luknjah odbijac¢a. Nato namestite senzorje v namenske luknje v karbonskem difuzorju in jih prikljucite
na ozi¢enje v odbijadu.

7. korak
V vsak pritrdilni uses karbonskega difuzorja privijte vijak iz kompleta za montazo, tako da vijak blokira
moznost, da uses zdrsne iz pritrdilne luknje v odbijadu.

8. korak
Ko privijete karbonski difuzor na odbija¢, namestite odbija¢ z difuzorjem na avtomobil. Prikljucite vse
elektricne vtice in pripravite odbija¢ za ponovno namestitew.

9. korak
Odbijac privijte z originalnimi vijaki, na nekaterih mestih pa morate vijake priviti tudi skozi pritrdilne
elemente karbonskega difuzorja.

10. korak

Stranske dele odbijaga privijte na preostali del avtomobila in pritrdite sponke. Nato odstranite lepilni
trak in Preostanek zascitne folije z dvostranskega lepilnega traku nalepite na stranske nosilce
difuzorja. Z grelcem previdno segrejte trak, s katerim so pritrjeni stranski nosilci, in jih pritisnite na
odbijac.

11. korak
Drugi del karbonskega difuzorja namestite na dno avtomobila in ga privijte z vijaki. Vijaki morajo biti v
vsaki lukniji, ki pritrjuje drugi del karbonskega difuzorja. Kon¢ano.



(SE) Svenska
Monteringsanvisning bakre diffusor i kolfiber fér Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2

Fore montering ska bilen vara ren och torr. Vi reckommenderar att anvanda domkrafter. Fore
montering, ta bort originaldiffusorn, koppla loss de elektriska kontakterna och demontera
stotfangaren.

Steg 1
Skydda kanten pa stotfangaren som bakre diffusorn faster mot sa att den inte skadas under
monteringen.

Steg 2
Ta bort reflektorerna fran originaldiffusorn och montera dem sedan pa kolfiberdiffusorn.

Steg 3

Montera kolfiberdiffusorn pa stotfangaren pa samma satt som det kommer att goras till slut.
Kontrollera noggrant att alla monteringsplatser matchar de pa diffusorn. Kontrollera noggrant att
diffusorn passar i kanterna.

Steg 4

Markera kolfiberdiffusorns vertikaler med maskeringstejp pa kanterna. Ta sedan bort kolfiberdiffusorn.
Om bilen har en PPF- eller keramisk belaggning, ta bort en del av PPF- eller keramisk belaggning dar
sidoférhojarna pa kolfiberdiffusorn ar monterade.

Steg 5

Ta bort sma bitar av skyddsfilmen fran den dubbelhaftande tejpen som sitter pa sidoforndjarna pa
kolfibern. diffusorn och bdj dem at sidan. Placera sedan kolfiberdiffusorn pa stotfangaren och placera
sidohdjarna pa stotfangaren enligt markning med maskeringstejp. Ta sedan bort allting tillsammans
med stotfangaren fran bilen.

Steg 6

Efter att ha tagit bort stotfangaren med kolfiberdiffusorn, kontrollera att alla monteringsfasten for
diffusorn sitter i stotfangarens monteringshal. Montera sedan sensorerna i de avsedda halen i
kolfiberdiffusorn och anslut dem till ledningarna i stotfangaren.

Steg 7
Skruva fast en skruv fran monteringssatsen i varje monteringsfaste for kolfiberdiffusorn sa att
skruven blockerar mojligheten att fastet glider ut ur monteringshalet i stotfangaren.

Steg 8
Efter att ha skruvat fast kolfiberdiffusorn pa stotfangaren, placera stétfangaren med diffusorn pa
bilen. Anslut alla elkontakter och forbered stotfangaren for atermontering.

Steg 9
Skruva fast stotfangaren med originalskruvarna, pa vissa stallen bor du aven skruva fast skruvarna
genom kolfiberdiffusorns monteringselement.

Steg 10.

Skruva fast stotfangarens sidodelar pa resten av bilen och fast klammorna. Ta sedan bort
maskeringstejpen och resten av Skyddsfilmen fran den dubbelhaftande tejpen pa diffusorns
sidoforhojningar. Varm forsiktigt tejpen som haller fast sidoforhdjningarna med hjalp av en varmare
och tryck fast dem mot stotfangaren.

Steg 11
Placera den andra delen av kolfiberdiffusorn fran bilens undersida och skruva fast den med skruvar.
Skruvarna ska sitta i varje hal som haller fast den andra delen av kolfiberdiffusorn. Klart.



(HU) Magyar
Karbon hatso diffGzor 6sszeszerelési Gtmutato Mercedes-Benz AMG GT Mk2-h6z

Beszerelés elbtt az autonak tisztanak és szaraznak kell lennie. Emel6k hasznalatat javasoljuk.
Beszerelés el6tt vegye le az eredeti diffuzort, hUzza le az elektromos csatlakozokat és szerelje szét a
I6kharitot.

1. lépés
Védje a I6kharitd szélét, amelyhez a hatso diffuzor tapad, hogy ne sérlljon meg a beszerelés soran.

2. lépés
Tavolitsa el a reflektorokat az eredeti diffGzorrol, majd szerelje fel azokat a karbon diffuzorra.

3. lépés

Szerelje fel a karbon diffuzort a I6kharitora ugyanudgy, mint ahogyan a végén fogja tenni. Gondosan
ellendérizze, hogy az Osszes rogzitési hely megegyezik-e a diffuzoron talalhatokkal. Gondosan
ellendrizze, hogy a diffuzor illeszkedik-e a szélekhez.

4, |épés

Jeldlje meg a karbon diffuzor fuggbleges helyzetét maszkoloszalaggal a széleken. Ezutan tavolitsa el
a karbon diffuzort. Ha az autd PPF vagy keramia bevonattal rendelkezik, tavolitson el egy részt a PPF
vagy keramia bevonatbol, ahol a karbon diffGzor oldalso emel&i vannak felszerelve.

5. lépés

Tavolitsa el a védéfolia kis darabjait a karbon diffuzor oldalsd emeldin talalhato kétoldalas
ragasztoszalagrol. és hajlitsa meg ket oldalra. Ezutan helyezze a karbon diffuzort a I6kharitora, és
helyezze az oldalso emel&ket a I6kharitora a maszkoloszalaggal jeldlt modon. Ezutan vegye le az
egészet a lokharitoval egyutt az autorol.

6. lépés

Miutan eltavolitotta a karbon diffuzorral ellatott I6kharitot, ellenérizze, hogy az dsszes diffuzor
rogzitéful a I6kharito rogzitéfurataiban van-e. Ezutan szerelje fel az érzékel6ket a karbon diffuzor erre
a célra kialakitott furataiba, és csatlakoztassa azokat a I6kharito vezetékezéséhez.

7. lépés
Csavarjon be egy csavart a szerel6készletbdl minden karbon diffuzor rogzitéfulébe ugy, hogy a csavar
megakadalyozza a ful kicsUszasat a |I6kharito rogzitéfuratabol.

8. lépés

Miutan felcsavarozta a karbon diffuzort a I6kharitora, helyezze a diffazorral ellatott Iokharitot az
autora. Csatlakoztassa az 6sszes elektromos csatlakozot, és készitse el6 a |Iokharitot az
Ujratelepitéshez.

9. lépés
Csavarozza fel a I6kharitot az eredeti csavarokkal, néhany helyen a csavarokat a karbon diffuzor
rogzitéelemein keresztll is csavarja at.

10. lépés
Csavarozza fel a I6kharito oldalso részeit az auto tobbi részéhez, és rogzitse a kapcsokat. Ezutan
tavolitsa el a maszkoloszalagot és a védodfolia tobbi részét. A diffuzor oldalsd emeldbire ragaszd fel a

rogzitdé ragasztoszalagot, €s nyomd a I6kharitohoz.

11. |épés
Helyezd el a karbon diffUzor masodik részét az auto aljarol, és csavarozd a helyére csavarokkal. A
csavaroknak minden olyan lyukban kell lennitk, amely a karbon diffUzor masodik részét rogziti. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni di montaggio diffusore posteriore in fibra di carbonio per Mercedes-Benz AMG GT
Mk2

Prima dell'installazione, I'auto deve essere pulita e asciutta. Si consiglia I'utilizzo di martinetti.
Prima dell'installazione, rimuovere il diffusore originale, scollegare i connettori elettrici e
smontare il paraurti.

Fase 1
Proteggere il bordo del paraurti a cui aderisce il diffusore posteriore in modo che non venga
danneggiato durante l'installazione.

Fase 2
Rimuovere i riflettori dal diffusore originale, quindi montarli sul diffusore in carbonio.

Fase 3

Montare il diffusore in carbonio sul paraurti come verra fatto successivamente. Verificare
attentamente che tutti i punti di montaggio corrispondano a quelli sul diffusore. Verificare
attentamente che il diffusore aderisca ai bordi.

Fase 4

Segnare le linee verticali del diffusore in carbonio con del nastro adesivo sui bordi. Quindi
rimuovere il diffusore in carbonio. Se I'auto ha un rivestimento in PPF o in ceramica, rimuovere
una sezione del PPF o del rivestimento in ceramica in corrispondenza dei montanti laterali del
diffusore in carbonio.

Fase 5

Rimuovere piccoli pezzi di pellicola protettiva dal nastro biadesivo presente sui montanti
laterali del diffusore in carbonio e piegarli lateralmente. Quindi posizionare il diffusore in
carbonio sul paraurti e posizionare i montanti laterali sul paraurti come indicato con del nastro
adesivo. Quindi rimuovere il tutto dall'auto, insieme al paraurti.

Passaggio 6

Dopo aver rimosso il paraurti con il diffusore in carbonio, verificare che tuttii perni di
montaggio del diffusore siano inseriti nei fori di montaggio del paraurti. Quindi montare i
sensori nei fori dedicati del diffusore in carbonio e collegarli al cablaggio del paraurti.

Passaggio 7
Avvitare una vite del kit di montaggio in ciascun perno di montaggio del diffusore in carbonio in
modo che la vite impedisca che il perno scivoli fuori dal foro di montaggio del paraurti.

Passaggio 8
Dopo aver avvitato il diffusore in carbonio al paraurti, posizionare il paraurti con il diffusore
sull'auto. Collegare tutti i connettori elettrici e preparare il paraurti per la reinstallazione.

Passaggio 9
Avvitare il paraurti utilizzando le viti originali; in alcuni punti &€ necessario avvitare anche le viti
attraverso gli elementi di montaggio del diffusore in carbonio.

Passaggio 10.

Avvitare le parti laterali del paraurti al resto dell'auto e fissare le clip. Quindi rimuovere il nastro
adesivo e la pellicola protettiva rimanente dal nastro biadesivo sui montanti laterali del
diffusore. Utilizzando un riscaldatore, riscaldare con attenzione il nastro che fissa i montanti
laterali e premerli sul paraurti.

Passaggio 11

Posizionare la seconda parte del diffusore in carbonio dal fondo dell'auto e avvitarla con le viti.
Le viti devono essere presenti in ogni foro che fissa la seconda parte del diffusore in carbonio.
Fatto.



